11  SHARE CAPITAL

2017

2016

£’000

£’000

Authorised, issued and fully paid:

50,000 Ordinary shares of £1.00 each

50

50

The shares have full voting, dividend and capital distribution rights.

WALSTEAD FINANCE LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

For the year ended 31 December 2017

  20

12   PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

Shareholder loans have been restated to reflect an additional liability of £2.5 million which was transferred

from an affiliated company on the formation of the group. The liability has been discounted back to June

2016, with six months being unwound during the 2016 financial period. The adjustment has a

corresponding impact on amounts owed by group undertakings.

 Summary of prior year accounting impact:

 £’000

Amounts owed by group undertakings

Shareholder loans

Interest on 12% shareholder loans

  1,069

(1,131)

62

 Impact of prior year restatement

 The prior year restatement has resulted in a correction of the 2016 closing position as follows:

2016 position Previously

Reported

Adjustment

Restated

 £’000  £’000  £’000

Debtors 60,650  1,069  61,719

Creditors (63,967)  (1,131)  (65,098)

Finance costs 3,307  62  3,369

13  RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

The company has taken advantage of the exemption offered by FRS 102 (Related Party Disclosures) whereby

transactions with other wholly-owned members of the Walstead Holdings Limited group are not disclosed in

the financial statements.

At 31 December 2017, the amounts repayable to related parties of the Company with respect to loans were

£58.0 million (2016: £65.1 million) including accrued interest.

14 ULTIMATE CONTROLLING PARTY

The immediate parent and ultimate holding company is Walstead Holdings Limited registered in England.